# **BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENT COURT AT CHRISTCHURCH**

# I TE KŌTI TAIAO O AOTEAROA KI ŌTAUTAHI

# ENV-2018-CHC-121

IN THE MATTER	of the Resource Management Act 1991
AND	
IN THE MATTER	of an Appeal under Clause 14(1) to Schedule 1 of the Act
BETWEEN	TUSSOCK RISE LIMITED
	Appellant
A N D	QUEENSTOWN LAKES DISTRICT COUNCIL
	Respondent

#### NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL BY SECTION 274 PARTY

Dated this 30th day of August 2023

## **MACTODD LAWYERS**

Barristers, Solicitors, Notaries 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 11-17 Church Street Queenstown 9300 P O Box 653, DX ZP95001, Queenstown 9348 Telephone: (03) 441 0125 Fax: (03) 442 8116 Solicitor Acting: Jayne Macdonald Email: jmacdonald@mactodd.co.nz

## NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL

**To:** The Registrar Environment Court Christchurch

# May it please the Court

- UCT Limited ("UCT"), HWR Property Limited ("HWR") and Allied
  Concrete Limited ("ACL") are a s274 party to appeal ENV-2018 CHC-121 (Tussock Rise Limited v Queenstown Lakes District
  Council).
- [2] UCT, HWR and ACL gives notice of the withdrawal of their s274 Notice.
- [3] UCT, HWR and ACL understand there are no issues as to costs as a result of the withdrawal.

e Mendenad

UCT Limited, HWR Property Limited and Allied Concrete Limited by their Solicitor and duly authorised agent JAYNE ELIZABETH MACDONALD